

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

20-21258

Date sent

13/05/2021

Subject

GIDS Patients seen 2018-19, Discharged 2016-2020

Details of enquiry

1. Please provide updated figures for patients seen by the Gender Identity Development Service (GIDS), comparable to these figures on your website:

https://tavistockandportman.nhs.uk/documents/1264/FOI 18-19206 GIDS Patient Numbers.pdf

Patients who were seen at any point during the year:

- —April 2016 to March 2017: 2,292 (from FOI 18-19206)
- —April 2017 to March 2018: 2,702 (from FOI 18-19206)
- -April 2018 to March 2019:?
- -April 2019 to March 2020:?
- 2. Please provide the number of patients discharged from the GIDS, **by age**, for each financial year between 2009/10 and 2019/20, in the same format as your figures for referrals at

https://gids.nhs.uk/number-referrals.

- 3. Please provide the number of patients on the GIDS waiting list at the beginning of each financial year:
- -April 2016
- —April 2017



- -April 2018
- —April 2019
- —April 2020

(Or at any other point in the calendar if that is more convenient, e.g. January 2016, January 2017, January 2018, January 2019, and January 2020.)

Response Sent

Thank you for your request for information received which has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act. Please see below our response.

1. Please provide updated figures for patients seen by the Gender Identity Development Service (GIDS), comparable to these figures on your website:

https://tavistockandportman.nhs.uk/documents/1264/FOI 18-19206 GIDS Patient Numbers.pdf

Patients who were seen at any point during the year:

- April 2016 to March 2017: 2255
- April 2017 to March 2018: 2627
- April 2018 to March 2019: 2655
- April 2019 to March 2020: 2828



NHS Foundation Trust

2. Please provide the number of patients discharged from the GIDS, **by age**, for each financial year between 2009/10 and 2019/20, in the same format as your figures for referrals at https://gids.nhs.uk/number-referrals.

Age at	2010-	2011-	2012-	2013-	2014-	2015-	2016-	2017-	2018-	2019-	2020-
Discharge	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21
5	1					1	1	1			
6		2	2	1	2	1	4	3	6	3	
7		1	1	2	1	4	3	5	1	3	4
8		1	3	1	5	2	11	6	4	14	5
9		1	2		5	2	7	4	13	7	4
10			3	2	8	4	10	13	12	13	3
11		2		5	10	6	9	11	7	8	17
12		2	3	6	5	6	11	16	13	16	10
13		3	1	5	5	11	18	25	14	17	14
14			3	3	8	8	20	34	31	23	22
15		4	5	5	11	14	43	55	60	53	38
16		6	5	20	19	37	54	67	86	85	71
17	1	9	11	40	91	113	196	349	492	765	967
18+		10	31	59	180	121	222	451	518	574	672
Total	2	41	70	149	350	330	609	1040	1257	1581	1827

- 3. Please provide the number of patients on the GIDS waiting list at the beginning of each financial year:
 - April 2016 621
 - April 2017 1255
 - April 2018 2350
 - April 2019 3487
 - April 2020 4633
 - April 2021 5316